



\$~50 & 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6951/2025

+ W.P.(C) 6953/2025

SH. NAKUL CHHAWCHHARIA, ERSTWHILE DESIGNATED
PARTNER OF M/S. A N PROPBUILD LLP (SINCE STRUCK OFF)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Garg and Mr. Shaantaanu
Nair, Advs.

versus

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD-29(1)Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Sr. Std. Counsel
with Ms. Naincy Jain, Ms. Madhavi
Shukla, Jr. SCs and Mr. Udit Dad,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

List these cases on 21.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 28, 2026

kk